v
VY
POLY-TEX
Greenhouse & Display Systems

Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

END CAP - STEP BENCH DISPLAY

m |
qrm
= 4
= i
S 7,
S P,
= g
b P,
% 7 IR, o @
- " G, &
= | U =
~ 2 ..._f__::_:__ ARV .::&..&....—:.__ = e
e ) .____.:.v:. : ...:_.,...‘_ ._.__:...__.....*.;_“__. . n.u (o (@)
Ia s S s @93
C S ) : R -
(D) m SR <
AN © o A_n
2 LN <
< <
Do¥L =




End Cap  Safety Guidelines

Important!
Please read these instructions carefully before beginning to assemble this display. Save these instructions
for future reference.

Safety Guidelines

Do not climb, sit on or use this product as a ladder.
Injuries may occur.

Do not place or install electrical items on tis product.
Wet conditions are typical and electrical shock may occur.
Do not place this product on a slope that exceeds 3
degrees.

Warning!

Wear cut proof gloves during assembly to avoid

injury.

Do not attempt to move this display after product is in
place. Damage to the display and injuries may occur.

Care & Maintenance

To remove loose soil and debris, simply spray

the soiled areas with water from a garden hose.
Prior to extended storage, all surfaces of this product
should be sprayed down with water and allowed

to dry completely.

Limited Warranty

Poly-Tex, Inc. warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of
(1) year from date of invoice. This warranty is provided to the original purchaser of the product and is
not transferable. Poly-Tex does not warrant parts not manufactured by Poly-Tex, but does assign any
transferable manufacturer or supplier warranties. Should any defect be found, full repair of replacement
will be rendered to the customer at no cost following inspection by a Poly-Tex representative and the
return of the defective product to our Castle Rock, MN factory. Expenses for removal or reinstallation of
defective products will not be covered by the warranty. The sale of custom projects are final and are not
eligible for refund.

POLY-TEX SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES,
OR FOR ANY DELAY IN PERFORMANCE OF THIS WARRANTY BEYOND OUR CONTROL. THIS WAR-
RANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES WHETHER IMPLIED, WRITTEN, OR
ORAL INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

This warranty does not cover damage from customer abuse, misuse, improper installation, customer modi-
fications, customer negligence in performing normal maintenance, damage resulting from acts of nature.

Poly-Tex, Inc.
(800) 852-3443 www.poly-tex.com

EC7003 End Cap 2 REV AA-250714



Part Identification

PX1017
End Cap Bench 24" Base
Qty 2

PX1112
Post Extention 10"
Qty 6

O

NB1862
5/16" Lock Washer
Qty 4

PX1029
End Cap Extender 23" x 20"
Qty 1

NB1850
5/16" x 2-1/2" Hex Bolt
Qty 4

©

NB1872
5/16" Hex Nut
Qty 4

EC7003 End Cap

REV AA-250714



-
Q.
()
i
(7p)
>
o)
S
Q
7))
/)]
<
Q.
©
(@)
©
c
LU

Remove RS5001 Caps

\,
&

2

2
2

2s

Sv
e 0 % \?
% %
0 N\
v PO A
W

v \\

For each PX1017, remove RS5001 caps and insert post extensions PX1112.

%!
8%
@@Q&@%
Jra%e%e2 %2024
eteteteteded
Jotatettstesess

RRRRRARK
| IS
RREEEERS
hesieisieselegatele!
SSEBEEBEEE

2626262 % %

A ’/
KX
INA

o \&
SRR

SR B BB
Potssetegaisisieietes
L% Q%%%@&W&@
R
Pteteteetetatels
RRARARAE
S
Petetelederel

S wo%v%

\

\

[

Insert PX1112

[

REV AA-250714

End Cap

EC7003



End Cap Assembly Step 2

Line up holes between PX1029 End Cap Extender and PX1017 End Cap Bases and fasten
with provided hardware.

PX1017

PX1029

/PX1017

1'I~I~lll

XX
> X
%%

2
2
3R

>

3N
ToseseTeees

X %
X
X

PX1017

[T [T =~ R

/PX1029
f RN |

I
NB1850 / \ NB1862 5/16" Lock Washer
5/16" x 2-1/2" Hex Bolt 4 PLACES NB1872 5/16" Hex Nut
EC7003  End Cap 5

REV AA-250714



End Cap Assembly Step 3

Install RS5001
Plug, 1 1/4" X 1 1/4", Black

2 Places

EC7003 End Cap 6 REV AA-250714



